

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Rain Bird Corporation hereby declares that the following products are CE compliant.

LXIVMSOL, LXIVMOUT, LXIVMSEN, LXIVMSD Accessory Module Devices:

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation, and the references to the relevant harmonized standards used or to other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared are listed below:

2014/30/EU

Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)

- EN 55014-1:2017 + A11:2020
- EN 61000-3-2:2014
- EN 61000-3-3:2013
- EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

2011/65/EU as amended by (EU) 2015/863

Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS)

EN IEC 63000:2018

Signature:

C. Planivez Full Name: Carlos Ramirez

Position: **Engineering Manager** Place: San Diego, California, USA

May 12, 2023 Date:

Rain Bird Corporation

970 West Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, California 91702, USA,

www.rainbird.com

Rain Bird Corporation Controls Manufacturing Division 9491 Ridgehaven Court, Suite C, San Diego, California 92123, USA. Imported in EU by Rain Bird Europe Bâtiment A, Parc Clamar, 240 Rue René Descartes - BP 40072 - 13792 Aix-en-Provence, France www.rainbird.eu